CITY OF BONITA SPRINGS
NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP
CHARTER REVIEW COMMITTEE
MONDAY, SEPTMEBER 23, 2019
4:30 P.M. – 6:30 P.M.
CITY OF BONITA SPRINGS CITY HALL
9101 BONITA BEACH RD
BONITA SPRINGS, FLORIDA 34135

THE CITY OF BONITA SPRINGS CHARTER REVIEW COMMITTE WILL BE CONDUCTING A PUBLIC WORKSHOP ON THE DRAFT CHARTER REVIEW WITH RECOMMENDATION FOR THE MARCH 2020 REFERENDUM BALLOT.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, OR TO PROVIDE COMMENTS TO THE CITY CLERK.

ANY PERSON REQUIRING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS AT ANY OF THE MEETINGS BECAUSE OF A DISABILITY OR PHYSICAL IMPAIRMENT SHOULD CONTACT MEG WEISS, DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, 239-949-6262, AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

TWO OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE BONITA SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL MAY BE PRESENT AND MAY PARTICIPATE AT THE MEETING. THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THIS MEETING MAY BE AN ITEM FOR DISCUSSION AND ACTION AT A FUTURE BONITA SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL MEETING.